## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher C. Bacon	03/02/2011
Tracy A. Bacon	03/02/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ctlumination, LLC
Street Address:	3411 E. Vallejo Ct.
City:	Gilbert
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85297

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7345433

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: kcalkins@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP

Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BACO.13456

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert L. Schmeiser

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=REVERSIBLE\_POLARITY\_LED\_LAMP\_MODULE\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 73

PATENT REEL: 025888 FRAME: 0755

Docket No.: BACO,13456

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Christopher C. Bacon and Tracy A. Bacon, 3411 E. Vallejo Ct., Gilbert, Arizona 85297, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful REVERSIBLE POLARITY LED LAMP MODULE USING CURRENT REGULATOR AND METHOD THEREFOR for which we have Letters Patent of the United States of America U.S. Patent No. 7,345,433.

Ctlumination, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at 3411 E. Vallejo Ct., Gilbert, Arizona 85297 (hereinafter called Ctlumination), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced United States patent.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Ctlumination, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,345,433, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement of said Patent.

Signed at (a) bevt AZ 3/2, 2011 (city and state) (date)

Christopher C. Bacon - Inventor

Tracy A. Bagon - Inventor

Page 1 of 1